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The following fee schedule was adopted by the Board of Selectmen on July 23
rd
, 2012 during formal session.  

The fees are analyzed annually for consistency and equity by the Board of Selectmen according to Section 4.2 

of the Administrative Code. 

 

 Building Permits- No minimum fee 

o Residential 
 Application Fee        $20.00 

 New principal multiplier      $0.30 per sf 

 Accessory structure multiplier     $0.15 per sf 

 Non-living space structure multiplier    $0.15 per sf 

 All foundation replacement     Application fee 

 Additions      New Principal multiplier 

 Remodeling/Renovation  

 Living space multiplier     $0.15 per sf 

 Non-living space multiplier    $0.10 per sf 

 Dormer 

 Living space multiplier     $0.15 per sf 

 Non-living space multiplier    $0.10 per sf 

 Deck        $0.15 per sf 

 All Permanent Pools      $20.00 

 Windmills       $100.00 

 Demolition      Free with application 

 Demolition after the fact      $75.00 

o Commercial & Non-residential 
 Application Fee       $50.00 

 New principal structure multiplier     $0.30 per sf 

 Accessory structure multiplier     $0.15 per sf 

 Windmills       $300.00 

 Demolition      Free with application 

 Demolition after the fact      $75.00 

o Plumbing 
 Internal plumbing permit      $10.00 

 Minimum fee       $40.00 

 Permit transfer fee      $10.00 

o Subsurface Waste Water Disposal 
 New or full replacement, non-engineered   $250.00 

 New or full replacement, engineered    $200.00 

 Separate laundry disposal field     $35.00 

 Seasonal Conversion       $50.00 

 Alternative toilet      $50.00  

 Primitive system      $100.00 

 Disposal field only - non-engineered    $150.00 

 Disposal field only – engineered     $150.00 

 Treatment tank only - non-engineered    $150.00 

 Treatment tank only – engineered    $80.00 

 Holding tank       $100.00 
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o Subsurface Waste Water Disposal (continued) 
 Variance - all types      $20.00 

 Other system components not covered above   $30.00 

 DEP surcharge - each disposal field    $15.00 

o Shoreland (Not associated with another permit) 
 Tree Cutting permit (excluding harvesting)   Free with application 

 Erosion Control permit     Free with application 

 After the fact permit (Tree Cutting and Erosion Control)  $75.00 

o Wharves and Weirs 
 Application       $20.00 

 Building Permit multiplier     $0.15 per sf 

 Planning Board review       $20.00 

 Board of Selectmen review     Free 

 Public Notice      $50.00 per occurrence 

o General Fees 
 After the fact permit multiplier (unless specified elsewhere)  Triple  

 1
st
 renewal of permit      $10.00 

 2
nd

 renewal      Full application fee 

 Certificate of Occupancy      Free 

 Home occupation (not requiring PB approval)   $20.00 

o Planning Board 
 Application fee       $20.00 

 Rebuilt Wharves and Weirs multiplier    $0.15 per sf 

 Planning Board site visit      Free 

 Development application      $250.00 

 Change of Use       $20.00 

 Conditional Use with Site Review Plan    $20.00 

 Consulting/Escrow deposit    $1,000.00 initial deposit 

 Hourly rate of independent consultant 

o Subdivision 
 Planning Board Review      $200.00 

 Abutter Notification      Cost 

 Advertising      $50.00 per occurrence 

 Amendment       $125.00 

 Consulting/Escrow deposit    $1,000.00 initial deposit 

 Hourly rate of independent consultant 

o Contract Zoning 
 Application       $20.00 

 Consulting/Escrow deposit    $1,000.00 initial deposit 

 Hourly rate of independent consultant 

o Board of Appeals  
 Application       $20.00 

 Site visit       Free 

 Public Notice       $50.00 

o Administrative and General 

 Photo Copies 

 Letter size-Black and White    $0.25 per page 



              Town of Boothbay    

FEE SCHEDULE 

1011 Wiscasset Rd 
PO Box 106 

Boothbay, Maine 04537 
Phone (207) 633-2051 Fax (207)633-6620                          

 www.townofboothbay.org  

 Administrative and General (continued) 

 Legal size- Black and White    $0.75 per page 

 Ledger size-Black and White    $1.00 per page 

 Tax Card (property owner)    Free 

 Tax Card (non-property owner)    $1.00 

 Tax Map- Color      $1.00 

 Subdivision Map      $5.00 

 Deed       $1.00 

 Tax Bill       $0.25 per page 

 Zoning Ordinance/Admin Code    $0.25 per page 

 Zoning Ordinance/Admin Code-online   Free 

 Commitment Book     $0.25 per page 

 Commitment Book-electronic  Free with Manager permission 

 Comprehensive Plan     $0.25 per page 

 Voter Registration List  $1.00 per page with Registrar permission  

 Junkyard/Auto Graveyard license    $50.00 

 Auto Recycling Business     $50.00 

 Liquor license application   $120.00 plus advertising 

 Single Day Liquor license    

o First five applications in fiscal year  $20.00 each 

o Subsequent applications    $50.00 each 

 Business License    $50.00 plus advertising 

 Common Use application     $100.00 deposit 

 General Public Notice    $50.00 per occurrence 

 Barking Dog 

o First occurrence in fiscal year   $25.00 

o Second occurrence in fiscal year   $30.00 

o Third and subsequent occurrences in fiscal year $100.00 

 Special Sound Permit     $20.00 

 Local Directional Signs     $100.00 per sign 

 Business Display application    $20.00 

 Road Entrance Permit     $20.00 

 Research Fee    $20 per hour after 1
st
 hour 

 Mooring Registration 

 Resident or Landowner     $30.00 

 Other       $60.00 

         


